 LIST O
F D
R
AW
IN
G
S
 A

1. Name and Address of Manufacture Siemens Limited, India.
E-76, MIDC Waluj, Aurangabad.
2. Manufacturer's type designation TCVT 245
3. Type of mounting Pedestal mounting
4. Type of Insulation used Mixed Dielectric (Paper, Oil)
5. Standards Applicable IEC 61869-5 / IS 3156 (1992)
6. Rated Primary Voltage 220 kV/√3 rms
7. Rated Secondary Voltage WINDING I   :  110 V/√3
WINDING II  :  110 V/√3
WINDING III :  110 V/√3
8. Number of Secondary 3
9. Rated frequency 50 Hz
10. Rated output of each secondary winding WINDING I: 50 VA
WINDING II: 50 VA
WINDING III: 50 VA
11. Total simultaneous burden 50 VA/ 0.2 & 150 VA/ 3P
12. Rated total thermal burden 300 VA
13. Highest system voltage 245 kV rms (line to line)
14. Rated voltage factor and corresponding rated
time
i) Continuous 1.2
ii) 30 seconds 1.5
15. Accuracy class of each Secondary winding WINDING I: 3P
WINDING II: 3P
WINDING III: 0.2
16. Capacitance 4400 pF (+10 %, -5 %)
17. Carrier frequency coupling (pF) 4400 pF (+10 %, -5 %)
18. Natural frequency of coupling More than 600 kHz
19. Self tuning frequency of CVT More than 600 kHz
20. Band width (kHz) 40 kHz  to 500 kHz
21. One minute Power frequency test Voltage of
secondary winding (kV rms)
3 kV rms
22. One minute Power frequency test Voltage of
H.F. terminal
4 kV rms
23. One minute power frequency test voltage of
capacitor (kV rms) (dry & wet)
460  kVrms
24. 1.2 / 50 micro second impulse withstand test
Voltage of Capacitor (kVp)
1050 kV peak
25. 250/ 2500 micro switching surge withstand
Voltage of Capacitor (Dry & wet) (kVp)
Not Applicable
26. Corona extinction Voltage 156 kV rms
27. Max. Radio interference Voltage at 1.1 Ur/
root 3 at 1.0 MHz
1000 micro Volts
28. Total Weight (Approx.) 265 kg
7257811/2023/EEMRT-ENE51
87
DEMRTVS
NOTE
DEMRTVS
EPC CONTRACT
DEMRTVS
Chief engineer Projects
user
New Stamp
DOCUMENT:  GTP_245 kV 4400 pF CVT
Customer:  Transmission Corporation of Andhra Pradesh Limited.
Contractor:  --
Project:--
LOA No: --
Page
2/2
Rev.00
DOC. NO  : 245 kV CVT/GTP/ APTRANSCO Prepared By
RRD
Approved By